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strong to 1.00 higher; No. 1-2, 215-
250 lb. 46.00-47.00; No. 2-3, 220-245
lb. 46.00-46.75, a lot at 45.60; No. 2-
4, 215-260 lb. 45.00-46.00; few No. 3-
4, 275-335 lb. 35.00-40.00; No. 1-3,
175-210 lb. 42.50-45.50; No. 1-3, 295-
585 lb. sows 36.50-38.75; No. 2-3,320-
675 lb. 35.00-36.75, One 725 lb. 34.00;
few boars 28.00-32.50; light weights
37.00-38.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers Med.
Frame No. 1,350-700lb. 47.00-55.00;
heifers Med. Frame No. 1, 230450
lb. 38.00-54.00; Med. Frame No. 2,
400-600 lb. 34.0043.00; bulls Med.
Frame No. 1,585-635 lb. 39.5044.00.

CATTLE 151. Compared with
last week’s market, cows steady to
2.00 higher; steers High Choice No.
1,1465lb. 65.25; few Choice No. 2-4,
1050-1365 lb. 63.75-66.75; Good 58.00-
60.75, one 62.75; few Standard &

Low Good 55.00-57.10; few Good &

Choice holsteins 50.50-53.00; Few
Standard 43.10-48.25; few Choice
heifers 54.85-59.00; few Good 53.00-
54.60; few Standard 35.00-45.00;
Breaking Utility & Commercial si.
cows 35.00-37.50, few to 38.00;
Cutter & Boning Utility 32.01W5.00,
few 37.25; Canner & Low Cutter
28.25-31.75; few shells down to
22.25; bullocks few Good 48.50-
51.25; few Standard 44.50-48.85;
few YG No. 1,1125-1650 lb. si. bulls
45.75-48.75; One YG No. 2, 2300 lb.
41.75.

CALVES: 309. Choice vealer
89.50; Standard & Good 110-130 lb.
55.00-60.00 ; 75-110 lb. 45.0056.00;
Utility 50-85 lb. 25.0040.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 154. No. 1-3, 20-
30 lb. 89.00-104.00 per hundred
weight; 4050 lb. 81.00-93.00 ; 50-70
lb. 62.00-71.00per hundred weight.

SHEEP: 50. One High Choice 35
lb. new crop lamb 100.00; Choice
75-110 lb. wooled si. lambs 63.00-
66.00; Good 70-100 lb. 58.00-62.00;
Utility & Good 35-70 lb. 27.00-56.00;
si. sheep 18.00-28.00, few to 41.00.

GOATS: 33. 25.0040.00, few 60.00
per head.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. bulls 90-
130 lb. 60.00-115.00, one 116.00; Hoi.
heifers90-120 lb. 64.00 and down.

HOGS: 26. US No. 1-2 barrows &

gilts 44.85; US No. 1-3 sows 38.00-
41.00; boars 29.00.

FEEDER PIGS; 1.
SHEEP: 0,

GOATS: 15. Large 41.0045.00;
Med. 27.00-39.00; small 12.00-20.00;
all per head.

Belknap Livestock
Chambersburg

Livestock
Chambersburg, Pa.

Thursday,November 28
Report supplied by Auction

Dayton, Pa.
Wednesday, November 27
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 90. Compared with last
Wednesday’s market: Slaughter
cows 1.00-2.00 higher; One Stan-
dard si. steer 50.00; One Utility
41.00; One Standard si. heifer
42.75; Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial si. cows 36.00-38.50, couple
39.75 and 40.00; YG No. 4-5, 32.00-

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers Med.
& Large Frame No. 1, 485-640 lb.
55.00- small Frame No. 1,420-
865 lb. 38.00-43.00; bulls Med.
Frame No. 1,43&680 lb. 39.0049.00;
few to 52.00.

CALVES: 122. One Choice vealer
82.00; few Standard & Good 46.00-
58.00; Standard & Good 90-115 lb.
45.00- 7085 lb. 40.0045.00.

CATTLE: 227. Compared to last
Thursday’s market, si. cows 2.00-
4.00 higher; Good steers 43.10-
48.00; Good heifers 40.0045.00;
Standard 32.50-34.75; cows
Breaking Utility & Commercial
37.0040.50, one at 41.00; Cutter &

Boning Utility 34.00-38.50; Canner
& Low Cutter 29.50-35.00; shells
dowm to 25.00; YG No. 1 bulls, one
1475 lb. 50.50; YG No. 2, 1150-1400
lb. 40.85-43.50.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. bulls 90-
135 lb. 55.00-102.00, mostly 77.00-
89.00.

HOGS: 251. Barrows & gilts
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32.50-36.50; Canner & Low Cutter
2.007-32.50; shells down to 25.75;
few Utility si. bulls 36.75-42.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: Bulls few
Med. Frame No? 1,330-560lb. 50.00-
57.00,

CALVES: 93. Few Good vealers
65.00-69.00; Standard & Good 90-125
lb. 40.00-50.00 ; 60-85 lb. 36.00-41.00;
few Utility 50-70 lb. 20.00-33.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. bulls 95-
130 lb. 65.00-109.00, mostly 75.00-
90.00; few beef cross bulls &

heifers 80-135 lb. 48.00-55.00.
HOGS: 118. Barrows & Gilts.

1.00-1.50 higher; No. 1-2, 220-245 lb.
46.50- No. 2-3, 210-260 lb.
44.60-46.00; No. 1-3, 120-175 lb.
37.50- sows 2.00 higher; No. 1-
3, 280-630 lb. 37.0040.50; one 41.50;
boars 25.00-30.00.

CATTLE 119. Compared with
last week’s report, slaughter cows
1.00- higher; One good si. steer
52.25; few Standard 42.00-47.00;
One Choice si. heifer 58.75; few
Standard 46.75-46.85; Breaking
Utility & Commercial si. cows
35.00- several to 40.75; Cutter
& Boning Utility 34.00-36.50;
Canner & Low Cutter 30.00-33.75;
shells down to 26.00; One YG No. 1,
13751b. si. bull at 43.35.

CALVES: 127. Standard & Good
70-105 lb. vealers 44.00-50.00;
Utility 60-80 lb. 35.0045.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. bulls 90-
130 lb. 50.00-65.00; few to 75.00.

HOGS. 154. Barrows & Gilts
about steady; No. 1-2, 225-245 lb.
46.1046.85; No. 2-3, 220-250 lb.
44.8545.35; few No. 24, 260-290 lb.
43.5045.85; No. 1-3,350-685 lb. sows
35.75-39.25; few boars 26.00-30.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 221. No. 1-3, 20-
35 lb. 18.00-25.50 per head; 35-50 lb.
22.00-29.50; 75-110 lb. 37.50-54.00 per
head.

SHEEP: 12. Choice 75-125 lb.
wooled si. lambs 60.00-67.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 35. No. 1-3, 30-
40 lb. 21.00-29.00 per head. Lot No.
2-3,50 lb. 28.00 per head.

SHEEP: 2.
GOATS4.14.00-31.00 per head

GOATS: 12. Few Large 17.00-
30.00; few kids 10.00-20.00per head.
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